FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

008-031-32

File No:

152-2185881 (MJ)

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To: Richard L. Rankin and Michelle L. Rankin P.O. Box 458
Alamo, NV 89001

LINCOLH COUNTY REGORDERO

4

PM 1

FEE 1500

2005 FFB

DEPal

LESLIE BOUCHER

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 4

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Meredith R. Rankin and Ruby F. Rankin, husband and wife

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER OUTTCLAIM to

Richard L. Rankin and Michelle L. Rankin, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4); thence North 468 feet; thence East 1128 feet; thence South 468 feet; thence West 1128 feet to the true point of beginning.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Meredith R. Rankin

Date

Ruby F. Rankin

Date

A.P.N.: 008-031-32		Quitclaim Deed - continued	File No: 152-2185881 (MJ)
STATE OF	NEVADA) :ss.	
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN)	\ \
This instrumen	t was acknowledg	ed before me on	
Miredit R	t was acknowledg 2005 by Rankon 1 Ruby 1	F. Rayon	BETTY JO JARVIS Notary Public State of Nevado No. 01-67742-11
My commission	Notary Rublic n expires:		My appt. exp. Mor. 20, 2005
(My commissio	n expires: ///w/z		
(
	_		
		/	
	///		

Page 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \			
a)_	008-031-32		\ \			
b)_			\ '			
d)_			\			
2.	Type of Property		~			
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		t/Instrument # 17.3740			
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'i	_ 	910 Page: 316-317			
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording: Feb 4, 7005			
i)	Other	Notes:				
	Tuta Walay (Calay Bring of Proportion	22.00				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$)			
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00	_/_/			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 4					
	b. Explain reason for exemption: transfer of title without of	consideration fro	om one joint tenant to another			
		<u> </u>				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%				
71.						
tha	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of at the information provided is correct to the best of the	ir information a	and belief, and can be supported by			
do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information p aimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax du	rovided herein.	Furthermore, the disallowance of any			
int	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller sha	all be jointly and severally liable for any			
ad	ditional amount owed.					
Si	gnature: "I WH KING	Capacity:	Bush			
		$\sim I$. If				
Si		Capacity:	5E4-EK			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED) Richard L. Rankin and Michelle L.			
Pri	nt Name: Meredith R. Rankin and Ruby F. Rankin	Print Name:	Rankin			
Ad	dress: P.O. Box 475	Address:	P.O. Box 458			
Cit	y: Alamo	City:	Alamo			
Sta	ate: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89001</u>	State:	NV Zip: 89001			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
١	/_ /					
	int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number:	152-2185881 MJ/DSP			
la.	duress 454040	Ctato: NA	71-, 00045			
Oi	ty: <u>Ely</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89315</u>			